## Beta**NXT**

Legal Proxy: Spark Networks SE ACCOUNT: \*\*\*\*\*\*9999

Dear Client,

Please find below your requested Legal Proxy so that you may attend this meeting and vote your shares in person. It is important for you to bring this document to the meeting with a valid identification and a copy of a recent statement.

The meeting information is as follows:

Issuer: Spark Networks SE CUSIP: 846517100

Meeting Date: September 1, 2025, 2:00 PM Local Time Meeting Location:

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP, Königinstraße 9, 80539 Munich, Germany

Record Date: July 13, 2025

## LEGAL PROXY

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, BetaNXT, the undersigned holder of 100.000 securities of Spark Networks SE Meeting Date September 1, 2025, do hereby revoke any proxy heretofore given by us for said securities; Further know, that we hereby appoint and constitute

or either or any of them, as our true and lawful attorney to vote as our proxy, for said securities only, in our stead at the Annual Meeting of security holders of Spark Networks SE or at any adjournment thereof, on any matter which may properly and legally come before such meeting, include, but not limited to, the election of directors, if any;

And finally know that we appoint the above named to act in the same capacity and as fully as we could act if we were personally present at such meeting.

DATED: August 30, 2025

Christopher Nobles SIGNED:

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT